1  HC 3096N/AD, HL 3096N/AD / 13.11.19 en _ Automation Direct / 155A
02
77
24
0
HC 3096N/AD 1) HL 3096N/AD 1)
HC plug in socket 2) HL plug in socket 2)
OA 5611 OA 5612

   L: 6 Contacts;  width: 36 mm
UL Data
Ordering Example
Nominal voltage UN: DC 24 V
Switching capacity:
Ambient temperature 60 °C: Pilot duty B300
  5 A 250Vac G. P.
  5 A 24Vdc
  0.4 A 250Vac resistive
Wire connection:  60°C / 75°C copper conductors only
  AWG 24 - 12 torque value 4.4 lb-in
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the UL-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
3  HC 3096N/AD, HL 3096N/AD / 13.11.19 en _ Automation Direct / 155A
HC 3096N/102: Plug in socket with
  free-wheeling diode and LED
  Article number: 0066018
HL 3096N/102:  Plug in socket with
  free-wheeling diode and LED
  Article number: 0066334
OA 5611.48
Article number: 0068113
OA 5611.52
Article number: 0068114
OA 5612.18
Article number: 0068119
OA 5612.50
Article number: 0068120
OA 5612.54
Article number: 0068121
OA 5612.60
Article number: 0068122
Relay: OA 5611.52  2 NO contacts and 2 NC contacts (Standard)
Contact Contact-type Connection
1 NO contact 13, 14
2 NO contact 23, 24
3 NC contact 31, 32
4 NC contact 41, 42
The terminal assignment is according to the diagram on the installed
relay
Relay: OA 5612.18  3 NO contacts and 3 NC contacts (Standard)
Contact Contact-type Connection
1 NO contact 13, 14
2 NO contact 23, 24
3 NO contact 33, 34
4 NC contact 41, 42
5 NC contact 51, 52
6 NC contact 61, 62
The terminal assignment is according to the diagram on the installed
relay